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AGA John Ludwigsen
(Co-chair)

Senior Engineer
Con Edison

1601 Bronxdale Avenue Bldg. 
Bronx, NY 10462 (718) 839-1764 ludwigsenj@coned.com

AGA Reid Hess Manager, Gas Operations
Dominion Energy Utah

333 South State Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84145 (801)324-3374 Reid.Hess@dominionenergy.com

APGA Matt Stennett Vice President, Engineering
Middle Tennessee Natural Gas

1030 W. Broad Street
Smithville, TN 37166 (931)754-3515 mstennett@mtng.com

APGA Pending

PPI Greg Goble Director New Technologies and Compliance
Lyall

2665 Research Drive
Corona, CA 92882-6918 (951) 270-1500 ggoble@rwlyall.com

PPI Randy Knapp

                                                                                    
Director of Engineering - Energy Piping 

Systems Division
Plastics Pipe Institute

105 Decker Court, Suite 825
Irving, TX 75062  (763) 691-3312 rknapp@plasticpipe.org

Observer Christina Sames
Senior Vice President, Safety, Operations & 

Security
American Gas Association

400 N. Capitol Street, NW Suite 450
Washington, DC 20001

 (202) 824-7214 csames@aga.org

Observer Jeff Meyers Director, Operations & Engineering Services 
American Gas Association

400 N. Capitol Street, NW Suite 450
Washington, DC 20001 (202)824-7333 jmeyers@aga.org

Observer Debbie Ellis Senior Coordinator, Operations & Engineering
American Gas Association

400 N. Capitol Street, NW Suite 450
Washington, DC 20001 (202)824-7338 dellis@aga.org

ORANIZATION NAME TITLE IN OWN ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL

NAPSR Neil Pascual Program Manager
Nevada Public Utilities Commission

 1150 East William St.
Carson City, NV 89701

 (702) 305-9519 npascual@puc.nv.gov

NAPSR Joey Bass
PHMSA OPS & Analytics Manager

Texas Railroad Commission - Office of Pipeline 
Safety

PO Box 12967
Austin, TX 78711-2967 (512) 971-3095 joey.bass@rrc.texas.gov

Government PPDC Members

Industry PPDC Members (April 2024)
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NARUC Mary Zanter
(Co-chair)

Pipeline Safety Program Manager; State of 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501

 (605) 295-3375 mary.zanter@state.sd.us

NARUC Daniel Tomasino
Public Utilities Engineer III; 

Connecticut Public Utilities Regulatory 
Authority

10 Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 
06051 (860) 827-2877 daniel.tomasino@ct.gov

PHMSA Vincent Holohan Engineer, Engineering and Research Division 1200 New Jersey Ave, SE, 
Washington, DC, 20590 (202) 366-1933 vincent.holohan@dot.gov

PHMSA Lori Hutwagner Statistician Southern Region
PHMSA

233 Peachtree Street N.E. Suite 600
Atlanta, GA 30303  (404) 832-1152 lori.hutwagner@dot.gov

NTSB Elena Bozhko Office of Railroad, Pipeline and Hazardous 
Materials Investigations

490 L’Enfant Plaza East, SW, 
Washington, DC 20594 (771) 217-7504 Elena.Bozhko@ntsb.gov

 Other PPDC Members and Guests
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Pipeline Plastics, 
LLC

(GUEST)
Allison Crabtree Director, Gas Distribution Piping

1301 Solana Boulevard
Building 1,
Suite 1440

Westlake, TX 76262

(940)219-9855 acrabtree@pipe.us

Government PPDC Members (cont'd)
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